Congress protests fertilizer crisis in Assembly

Symbolic demonstration with empty sacks & Nano bottles



Another FIR of rape registered

against Yasin Ahmed

Bhopal: On the fifth day of the Madhya Pradesh Assembly's monsoon session, Congress legislators staged a forceful protest in the Assembly premises over the worsening fertilizer crisis. Led by Leader of the Opposition Umang Singhar, the MLAs carried empty fertilizer

Girl accuses of drug smug-

Bhopal: Another FIR of rape has been registered against drug smuggler Yasin Ahmed alias Machhli. A young woman has accused him of raping her for a year on the pretext of marriage. The

first rape incident was carried out in a five star hotel in MP Nagar.

the girl brutally. He had also made

videos of the assault. On the basis of

these videos, the police identified the

girl and after counseling her, an FIR

was registered in MP Nagar police sta-

and fraud have also been registered

against Yasin in Mahila Thana and Arera Hills police station.

The woman met Yasin in a pub

Tiwari, the 29-year-old woman does a

private job. About a year ago, she met

drug smuggler Yasin in a pub. After

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

Date: 02.08.2025

for 02Years

02 Years

Website details: www.ireps.gov.in

Loan Agreement No. / Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors

I XIND00214-150002930 &

LXMOHOF221-220612627
Borrower: Dilip Kumar Jagdis Bhavsar
Co-Borrower: Ranjana Dilip Kumar Bhawsa

LXPIT00215-160019842 & LXHOF04919-200075685

Borrower: Ashok Chotelal Badode Co-Borrower: Santosh Bai Badode LXDEW00218-190072110 & LXMOHOF121-220609069

Borrower: Kaluram Sukhlal Pariapat Co-Borrower: Jitendra Kaluram Prajapati

LXPIT00117-180062164

Borrower: Pramila Akhand Co-Borrower: Rohit Akhand

LXMOINDO5523-240674713 &

LXMOINDO5523-240674713 & LXMOINDO5523-240674731 Borrower: Padam Singh Co-Borrower: Manju Rathore

Date and time of opening: 26.08.2025 at 15.30 Hrs.

Name of the Borrower

EL-50-1-

ADI-T-21-

2025-26

FI -50-1-

ADI-T-22-

2025-26

motilal oswal

Place : Jaipur

Sr No.

SONII OMVATI BALVISHVAKARMA

(CIN:L65922RJ2011PLC034297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002

As the Loan Account Became NPA therefore The Authorised Officer (AO) Under section 13 (2) Of Securitisation And Reconstruction o Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 had issued 60 day demand notice to the borrower as given in the table According to the Notice if the Borrower does not deposit the Amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from Auction of the

security as given below. As the demand Notice send to the borrower/guarantor has not been served, copy of demand notice has also been affixed on the secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrower is informed to deposit the loan amount along with future interest and recovery expenses within 60 days, otherwise under the provisions of section 13 (4) and 14 of the said Act, the AO is free to take possession of the Security as given below.

WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION

VARIOUS ELECTRICAL WORKS

E-TENDER - NOTICE No. Sr. DEE/ADI/18 (25-26) Dtd. 30.07.2025

Conventional and LHB AC coaches of primary 9,02,33,635.32/-

Conventional and LHB AC coaches of primary 3,23,80,249.98/-

Address of the office: Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer, D.R.M. Office (W.R.), Near Chamunda bridge

Like us on: **f** facebook.com/WesternRly • Follow us on: **x** twitter.com/WesternRly

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

(Under Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)
Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited, (Formally known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd), under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned hereunder calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being also mentioned hereunder within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The following borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the following borrowers and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the

Date of Demand Notice & Outstanding

09-05-2025 / For Rs. 4,97,673/-

09-05-2025 / For Rs. 9,30,756/-

09-05-2025

/ For Rs. 6,68,991/-

09-05-2025

/ For Rs. 2,39,819/-

15-05-2025

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited for an amount mentioned herein above and interest thereon.

ver's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to rede

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited

Corporate Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST Depot, Prabhade Mumbai-400025. Email: hfquery@motilaloaswal.com. CIN Number: - U65923MH2013PLC248741

Date of Possession Taken

28.07.2025

28.07.2025

28.07.2025

28.07.2025

Name of Work

Ahmedabad Division - Comprehensive

Maintenance Contract of RMPUs fitted in

based trains of ADI Area (KKF, ADI-BG, ICD-SBI)

Ahmedabad Division - Comprehensive

Maintenance Contract of RMPUs fitted in

based trains of KUTCH Area (GIMB & BHUJ) for

Date and time of submission.: Not later than 15:00 Hrs. of 26.08.2025

Opp: G.C.S. hospital, Naroda road, Amdupura, Ahmedabad-382345.

According to Sub Inspector Archana

Earlier, FIRs of sexual harassment

It is alleged that Yasin used to beat

gler sexual and physical

sacks and symbolic bottles of nano-fertilizer, accusing the government of turning its back on

Farmers in crisis, government unmoved

talking to each other, they became

friends. Both shared their mobile num-

girl to meet him in a five star hotel,

where he raped her on the pretext of

marrying her. Since then, he was con-

marry the victim. Since then, he was

trying to convince the victim to keep a

distance from him. When the girl put

pressure on him for marriage, the ac-

cused beat her up. He also made videos

WARD NO. 13 BIHARIPURAM COLONY SURVEY NO.

Estimated Cost (in Rs.)

Description of the Immovable Property
All that part and parcel of proprty

consiting of

Flat No.117 1st Floor Super Built Up Area 378 Sq Ft Siddhi App. Rajkamal Residency Ab Road Khasra No.35/3/1 Nainod Indore 401207 Madhya

Plot No 88 Ad Measuring 420 Sq Feet Shalimar Residency Village Bhatkhedi Mhow Indore Nr Main Rd 453331 Mhow Indore Madhya Pradesh

Plot No 233/M-4 Par Ward No. 12 Saral No. 353

Patel Nagar Bawadiya Dewas Na Near Anamay School 456001 Ujjain Dewas Madhya Pradesh

Plot No. B-12 Land S.no. 193/2/2 199/2 Total Rakba Hector 0.259 Total 0.96 Vill-Khalkhurd Phn-03, Teh-Kasrawad Dist - Khargone . 451660

Flat No.204 , Second Floor, Jawahar Marg , Narsingh Bajar Chouraha, Ward No.69 ,Near Narsingh Squre Indore Madhya Pradesh- 452002

ndore Madhya Pradesh

Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

Earnest Money (In Rs.)

6.01.200/-

3,11,900/-

Just a while ago, Yasin had refused to

Later, the accused Yasin called the

bers with each other.

tinuously exploiting the girl.

struggling farmers.

Singhar lashed out at the ad-

ministration, saying, "While lakhs of farmers are waiting in long queues for fertilizer during the crucial monsoon season, the Chief Minister is preoccupied with for-eign trips." He claimed the government is ignoring farmers' pain and experimenting with unproven solutions like nano-fertilizer, which only adds to their burden amid widespread shortage and counterfeit supply issues.

Demands from the Opposition

Congress demanded immediate availability of fertilizers in sufficient quantity, transparency in distribution, a detailed government response in the Assembly, and an investigation into the potential harmful effects of nano-fertilizers.

Warning of Escalation

Singhar declared that this symbolic protest was meant to bring farmers' anguish into the legislative spotlight. *"If the government doesn't act swiftly to resolve this crisis, we will intensify the movement," he warned.

No heavy rain alert for Bhopal

in some parts

The Meteorological statement and Sagar divisions, ex-

On Friday, light rain was reported in over 15 districts, including balpur, without any alerts for heavy rain.

Flood conditions persist

Department has issued a indicating that there will be no heavy rain alert in Bhopal for the next two days. This monsoon sea-son, Madhya Pradesh has received 28 inches of rainfall, which accounts for 74 percent of the expected quota. The eastern regions, including Jabalpur, Rewa, Shahdol, perienced particularly heavy rainfall, leading to flood conditions, but this intense rainfall has now subsided.

Bhopal, Betul, Datia, Guna, Gwalior, Narmadapuram, and others. However, there was no significant downpour in any area. The Meteorological Department forecasts a continuation of light rain across the state, including Bhopal, Indore, Ujjain, and Gwalior-Já-

CHANGE OF NAME

I, REKHA Spouse of Krishna Chand Prasad resident of SMQ: 218/04, AIR FORCE STATION MAHARAJPURA, GWALIOR (M.P.) PIN- 474020 have changed my Name from REKHA to ŘEKHÁ DEVI

vide Affidavit No. 35AA 028937 dated 01/08/2025 before High Court Gwalior

नाम परिवर्तन

NASREEN KHAN W/O ISHRAT KHAN आयु वयस्क निवासी: 117 सिग्नेचर पार्क ग्राम पिप्लनेर गाँधी नगर भोपाल मेरे पासपोर्ट में पहले मेरा नाम NASREEN दर्ज था जो की बदल कर मेरा नाम NASREEN KHAN हो गया है. अब मेरे दस्तावेज़ में मेरा नाम इसी नाम से जाना व पहचाना जायेगा. आगे भविष्य में इसको लेकर कोई वाद-विवाद होता है तो इसकी ज़िम्मेदार स्वयं मैं रहँगी.

COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (DR. RIKESH KUMAR VAISHYA), DISTRICT INDORE (Administrative Complex Room No. - G 11) Indore Dated 29.07, 2025

Case No. / /B-121/2025-26 Newspaper Advertisement
UMMEED HOUSING FINANCE PVT. LTD.
V/S Shri. Devi Singh

spondents
1. Shri. Devi Singh S/o Karan Singh
2. Shrimati. Seemabai W/o Devi Singh
Address Of Both :- Village Palasia
Dakachya Tahsil Mahun, District Indore

Through:- Newspaper advertisement.
The Applicant, Authorised Officer of
UMMMEED HOUSING FINANCE PYT. LTD. Address: Unit No. 401, Fourth Floor Apollo Square, 7/2 Bhandari Marg Indore (M.P.) had submitted an application stating that you have neither paid up the utstanding amount of loan against pledged property Plot No. Patwari Halka, No.62, Village Palasia, Tahsil Mahun, District Indore nor have you handed over the possession of the securitised property. it was requested that the possession and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Inforcement of Security Interest Act.

Hence, it is hereby being informed that the hearing of the matter will be held at 3:00 pm on 13.08.2025 at Room No. G-11 of the Court of the Additional Collector, District

You should be present with all the documentary proof and witnesses in this regard for the hearing. r case you remain absent, the matter will be

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRATE DISTRICT INDORE (M.P.)

Dated: 29.07.2025

Quick thinking of railway staff averts accidents

8 Rail workers of WCR honored for Safety

Bhopal: Eight railway employees from the West Central Railway's Bhopal Division were awarded the prestigious 'Suraksha Puraskar' (Safety Award) for their exceptional vigilance and quick actions that prevented potential train acci-

At a ceremony held at the Divisional Railway Manager's office, these employees were recognized for their alertness and dedication. Their timely intervention in critical situations ensured the safety of both passengers and railway property. Each awardee received a certificate of appreciation and a cash prize for their commendable ser-

Divisional Railway Manager Deoashish Tripathi congratulated the awardees, emphasizing that the employees' vigilance and sense of duty are the backbone of the railway's safety system. Senior Di-visional Safety Officer Vijas Shankar Gautam echoed this sen-timent station that much design timent, stating that such dedica-



tion inspires the establishment of even better safety standards for the

The honored employees include four Loco Pilots and four Assistant Loco Pilots from Itarsi, and two Track Maintainers from Bina. Senior officials, including Senior Divisional Commercial Manager

Saurabh Kataria, were also present to commend the employees on their lifesaving efforts. The ceremony highlighted the division's commitment to prioritizing passenger safety and equipping its workforce with the training and resources to perform their duties with the highest standards.

MP on high alert as dams reach full capacity

Continuously monitor all the dams and reservoirs of the state: Minister Silawat



Bhopal: With Madhya Pradesh receiving 59% more rainfall than its annual average, Water Resources Minister Tulsiram Silawat has ordered continuous monitoring of all dams and reservoirs across the state. Following a review meeting at the state-level flood control room, the minister directed officials to coordinate closely with district administrations and ensure all safety measures are in place to prevent any unforeseen disasters.

Flooding concerns amid heavy rains

The state has recorded 711.30 mm of rainfall so far this monsoon, a significant increase from the 480.40 mm recorded at the same

time last year. The heavy downpour has pushed the state's major dams to a staggering 72.75% of their capacity, a substantial jump from last year's 50.07%. With 18 dams already having opened their gates, Silawat has emphasized the critical need for effective communication, instructing officials to use traditional methods like public announcements to ensure residents in downstream areas are informed well in advance of water

Major dam levels and gate operations

Among the dams with open gates are Bargi in Jabalpur, Indi-rasagar in Khandwa, Omkaresh-

war, and Rajghat in Ashoknagar An alarming 104 out of 286 major dams are currently over 90% full, with another 31 between 75% and 90% capacity.

The minister underscored the importance of working with full alertness to prevent any loss of life or property. He highlighted that while the rain is a positive sign for the state, the high water levels require constant vigilance to manage flood situations, particularly in river basins like the Narmada and Ganga, which have seen a surge in water levels. The depart ment is operating dam gates based on weather forecasts to ensure that flood situations remain under

WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF HOT STAND Tender No.: DY.CSTE/C-1/ADI/2025-26/118

Dy Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer, Construction, Western Railway, 3rd Floor, "A" Wing, NIRMAN BHAWAN, near DRM Office, Opposite GCS Hospital, Ahmedabad-382345, acting for and on behalf of the President of India invites e-Tender for the following work.

Name of work: Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Hot Stand by Electronic Interlocking (EI) System confirming to attached Signaling Plan and RDSO specifications for Electronic Interlocking No. RDSO/SPN/192/2019 Ver.2 with latest amendments at Vondh, Bhachau, Chirai & Bhimasar stations along with Automatic signaling in connection with Quadrupling work between Samakhiyali Gandhidham section on Ahmedabad Division of Western Railway

Approximate cost of work: ₹.36,48,34,286/-(Thirty-Six Crore Forty-Eight Lakhs Thirty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Six Bid security: ₹19,74,200/-(Nineteen Lakhs Seventy-Four

Thousand Two Hundred Only) Date of time of submission and opening of tender: Submission of

E-tender: 20.08.2025 Up to 15.00 Hrs. and opening at 15.30 Hrs. of

Time and Date for opening of E- Technical Bid: 15.30 hrs. on 20.08.2025

Time and Date for opening of E-Commercial Bid: Date will be intimated after evaluation of the technical bid.

Website particular and Notice Board where details of tender can be seen & address of the office.: Office of the Dy. Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer (Const.), Western Railway, Ahmedabad (Gujarat 382345) Website: www.ireps.gov.in

Completion period of work: Twelve (12) Months from date of issue of letter of Acceptance. CPM040
Like us on:

↑ facebook.com/WesternRly • Follow us on:

★ twitter.com/WesternRly

Governor honored on **World Scout Scarf Day**



Bhopal: In a ceremony at Bhavan, Governor Mangubhai Patel was honored as part of World Scout Scarf Day, a celebration held globally on August 1st. As the State Patron of the Bharat Scouts & Guides, the Governor was presented with the traditional Scout scarf in a gesture of respect and recognition. The event, held on Friday, was presided over by Governor Patel and attended by key officials, including State Chief Com-

missioner of Bharat Scouts & Guides, Paras Jain, along with other dignitaries. The Scout scarf is a powerful symbol of camaraderie and commitment to the values of the scouting movement. The ceremony not only paid tribute to the Governor's role as the state's chief patron but also underscored the importance of the organization in fostering discipline community service, and leadership among young

कायालयं नगरं पारषदे शाहगजे जिला साहार मध्यप्रदेश

Email-cmoshahganj@mpurban.gov.in

निविदा-सूचना (प्रथम आमंत्रण)

शाहगंज दिनांक: 01.08.2025

निम्न कार्य हेतु निकाय द्वारा वेबसाईट www.mptenders.gov.in पर निविदा आमंत्रित की गई है । निविदा प्रपत्र वेबसाईट पर 02.08.2025 से 01.09.2025 तक डाउनलोड की जा सकती है। विस्तत निविदा सूचना आमंत्रण एवं अन्य जानकारी उक्त वेबसाईट पर देखी जा सकती हैं। निविदा संशोधित होने की स्थिति में वेबसाईट पर ही प्रकाशित की जावेगी समाचार पत्र में नहीं।

П	IAIGEI	काय का विवस्प	मणन	रशि	की श्रेणी	ΨΨΨΙ	निकास
I	क्रमांक		लगत	ZIKI	का श्रेणा	समयावधि	की कीमत
	2025_UAD _441483	Survey, Soil investigation, Design and Construction of a) Construction of Jack well of 4 m dia. and 10 m height at Narmada River with 200 mm DI K-9 Pumping length 140m with, Submerged Pump motor Set (1 W+ 1S) for jack well application for pumping water up to 14m head, 38 LPS with pipes (200 mm dia. DI K-9) fittings, all valves, NRV etc. Motor starter, MCC, cable, APFC panel, earthing cable tray complete in all respect with all allied Electromechanical and civil requierments Submerged pump motor Set up for Jack well application for pumping water up to 14m head 38 LPS etc. b) Providing, laying, jointing, testing, commissioning of clear water pumping main having length of 50 m of dia 150mm and of DI k-7 pipe excavation, refilling, road cutting/dismantling, restoration, providing valves and specials and fitting all complete. c) Construction of overhead reservoires having capacities of 400 KL and staging height of 18 m at WTP Campus. d) Providing, laying, jointing, testing, commissioning of distribution network having length of 3106m of dia 110mm-160mm and of HDPE PN 6 pipe including excavation, refilling, road cutting/dismantling, restoration, providing valves, specials and fittings all complete. Providing house servies connections 500 Nos f) Supply Installation, testing and commissioning of PLC- SCADA including cost of SCADA server Comprising of Licensed SCADA software on Desktop Computer and PLC programming and accessories required for monitoring and controlling of water	161.02 ताख	80,510 /-	लोक निर्माण विभाग में पंजीकृत ठेकेदार	12 माह	12500/-

अध्यक्ष नगर परिषद शाहगंज मुख्य नगरपालिका अधिकारी

Sd/-Authorised Officer Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited Place : Madhva Pradesh Date: 02.08.2025

























क्रमांक/1004







